iii Name, Address of tender 
inviting authority  

General Manager (O-i-C), Reserve Bank of India, 
Premises Section, Kochi-682 018.  
E Mail id : estatekochi@rbi.org.in  

iv Estimated cost put to tender ₹41 lakh  

v Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

₹82,000 (Rupees Eighty-two thousand only) 

vi Period of completion            3 (Three) months 

vii (a) Tender documents 
available on and to be 
downloaded /submitted 
through e-Tender mode  

Through Bank’s approved e-Tender portal 
https://mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi/  

(b) Period of Tender